
WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Team Results

Team type: Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 19 7

2 Neenah 62 7

3 Kimberly 95 7

4 Winneconne 148 7

5 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 164 7

6 Appleton North 165 7

7 Hortonville 177 7

8 Oshkosh West 230 7

9 Oshkosh North 257 7

10 Appleton East 263 6

11 Appleton West 287 6

12 Menasha 345 7
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WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

1 4972 Ethan Olds 00:15:59.2Stevens Point 5:09 min/m1 1Team 12

2 4970 Cooper Erickson 00:16:17.7Stevens Point 5:15 min/m2 2Team 11

3 4969 Andrew Dziak 00:16:30.3Stevens Point 5:19 min/m3 3Team 12

4 4968 Graham Ballard 00:16:31.9Stevens Point 5:19 min/m4 4Team 12

5 4982 Oliver Aberle 00:16:33.5Winneconne 5:20 min/m1 5Ind 12

6 4928 Braedy Klawikowski 00:16:36.0Neenah 5:21 min/m1 6Team 12

7 4988 Grant Wenzelow 00:16:42.0Winneconne 5:23 min/m2 7Ind 11

8 4954 Celso Collins 00:16:49.0Oshkosh West 5:25 min/m1 8Ind 12

9 4971 John Jazdzewski 00:16:51.5Stevens Point 5:26 min/m5 9Team 10

10 4973 Garrett Strong 00:16:51.6Stevens Point 5:26 min/m6 10Team 9

11 4929 Finn Lettau 00:16:56.5Neenah 5:27 min/m2 11Team 12

12 4904 Gavin Salzmann 00:16:59.1Kimberly 5:28 min/m1 12Ind 10

13 4931 Carson Verhagen 00:17:00.0Neenah 5:29 min/m3 13Team 12

14 4905 Cayden Vosters 00:17:00.0Kimberly 5:29 min/m2 14Ind 10

15 4930 Harmon Posegate 00:17:01.4Neenah 5:29 min/m4 15Team 1212

16 4974 Donald Voetberg 00:17:03.0Stevens Point 5:30 min/m7 16Team 11

17 4927 Aidan Apa 00:17:08.9Neenah 5:31 min/m5 17Team 12

18 4933 Bly Wheeler 00:17:09.5Neenah 5:32 min/m6 18Team 12

19 4862 Lukas Nahm 00:17:13.5Appleton North 5:33 min/m1 1911

20 4902 Micah Mendoza 00:17:15.3Kimberly 5:33 min/m3 2012

21 4994 Austin Tisland 00:17:18.7Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:35 min/m1 2111

22 4845 Louie Mandich 00:17:19.3Appleton East 5:35 min/m1 2210

23 4889 Gabe Paschke 00:17:19.3Hortonville 5:35 min/m1 2312

24 4899 Turner Behm 00:17:25.4Kimberly 5:37 min/m4 2411

25 4901 Caleb Dorsey 00:17:26.4Kimberly 5:37 min/m5 2510

26 4955 Juan Collins 00:17:28.5Oshkosh West 5:38 min/m2 2611

27 4876 Kegan Phalin 00:17:32.0Appleton West 5:39 min/m1 2710

28 4863 Braden Walters 00:17:34.0Appleton North 5:40 min/m2 2810

29 4900 Adam Bleck 00:17:38.3Kimberly 5:41 min/m6 2911

30 4995 Mason Tritz 00:17:41.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:42 min/m2 3012

31 4890 Brayden Sanford 00:17:43.1Hortonville 5:42 min/m2 3110

32 4860 Spencer Gremban 00:17:45.0Appleton North 5:43 min/m3 329

33 4986 Silas Sarbo 00:17:47.3Winneconne 5:44 min/m3 3311

34 4886 Kyle Bacus 00:17:48.7Hortonville 5:44 min/m3 3412

35 4903 Graham Piette 00:17:51.5Kimberly 5:45 min/m7 359

36 4992 Brendan Overturf 00:17:53.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:46 min/m3 369

10/26/24 1:28:41 PM
1 of 3Page

Performance Timing, LLC

www.performancetiming.com



WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

37 4993 Ayden Stainbrook 00:17:55.8Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:47 min/m4 3712

38 4947 Jay Weber 00:17:55.8Oshkosh North 5:47 min/m1 389

39 4932 Zach Verhagen 00:17:56.8Neenah 5:47 min/m7 39Team 11

40 4991 Charles Kissinger 00:17:58.8Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:48 min/m5 4012

41 4885 Ty Arndt 00:18:02.5Hortonville 5:49 min/m4 4110

42 4864 Charles Williams 00:18:04.0Appleton North 5:49 min/m4 4210

43 4917 Dominick Piarulli 00:18:05.1Menasha 5:50 min/m1 4312

44 4859 Marek Danelski 00:18:05.1Appleton North 5:50 min/m5 449

45 4858 Jeremy Clark 00:18:13.5Appleton North 5:52 min/m6 4511

46 4989 Trestian Brinegar 00:18:16.3Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:53 min/m6 4612

47 4944 Davante Kieya 00:18:17.3Oshkosh North 5:53 min/m2 4712

48 4888 Silas Hutchinson 00:18:20.0Hortonville 5:54 min/m5 4810

49 4873 Maxwel Hein 00:18:20.8Appleton West 5:55 min/m2 4912

50 4887 Gavin Dahlke 00:18:31.8Hortonville 5:58 min/m6 5011

51 4985 Jonah Jacobson 00:18:38.8Winneconne 6:00 min/m4 5111

52 4984 Merrick Heise 00:18:40.4Winneconne 6:01 min/m5 529

53 4891 Landon Daniels 00:18:43.8Hortonville 6:02 min/m7 531212

54 4946 Blake Lederhaus 00:18:49.2Oshkosh North 6:04 min/m3 549

55 4983 Tyler Bostwick 00:18:50.4Winneconne 6:04 min/m6 559

56 4847 Evan Rankin 00:18:51.8Appleton East 6:05 min/m2 5612

57 4941 Reid Anderson 00:18:53.6Oshkosh North 6:05 min/m4 5710

58 4958 Mason Palecek 00:18:56.5Oshkosh West 6:06 min/m3 5811

59 4861 Jacob McGinn 00:18:59.8Appleton North 6:07 min/m7 5910

60 4848 Benjamin Stevens 00:18:59.9Appleton East 6:07 min/m3 6012

61 4943 Matthew Indergand 00:19:04.3Oshkosh North 6:09 min/m5 6112

62 4844 Liam Krainik 00:19:19.5Appleton East 6:14 min/m4 6211

63 4846 Holden Poole 00:19:21.8Appleton East 6:14 min/m5 6311

64 4990 Jacob Hilgers 00:19:22.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 6:14 min/m7 649

65 4945 Trip Kujawa 00:19:31.3Oshkosh North 6:17 min/m6 6512

66 4877 Dorian  Skaleski 00:19:33.8Appleton West 6:18 min/m3 6611

67 4849 Evan Wells 00:19:34.2Appleton East 6:18 min/m6 6712

68 4957 Owen Moon 00:19:36.8Oshkosh West 6:19 min/m4 6811

69 4874 Roan Hesselman 00:19:37.8Appleton West 6:19 min/m4 6910

70 4960 Andy Toonen 00:19:51.6Oshkosh West 6:24 min/m5 709

71 4956 Isaac Gelhar 00:19:53.5Oshkosh West 6:25 min/m6 7111

72 4913 Aiden Baier 00:19:58.0Menasha 6:26 min/m2 7210

10/26/24 1:28:41 PM
2 of 3Page

Performance Timing, LLC

www.performancetiming.com



WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

73 4914 Evan Grade 00:19:59.2Menasha 6:26 min/m3 7311

74 4987 Jackson Kollat 00:20:15.8Winneconne 6:32 min/m7 741111

75 4942 Konrad Bowlus-Jasinski 00:20:25.0Oshkosh North 6:35 min/m7 7512

76 4872 Bryant Jr. Fowle 00:20:45.0Appleton West 6:41 min/m5 7610

77 4875 Elijah Keller 00:20:55.5Appleton West 6:45 min/m6 7710

78 4915 Abdullah Moustafa 00:21:05.0Menasha 6:48 min/m4 7811

79 4919 Mason Theide 00:21:05.0Menasha 6:48 min/m5 7912

80 4918 Sean Scovronski 00:21:33.7Menasha 6:57 min/m6 8012

81 4959 Andrew Steffen 00:23:40.8Oshkosh West 7:38 min/m7 8112

82 4916 JC Mukome 00:24:20.4Menasha 7:51 min/m7 8212
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WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 26, 2024

Team name:
Team result: 19 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point 

Team Points

01:22:10.8Team Time

1 1 4972 Ethan Olds 15:59.2 1

2 2 4970 Cooper Erickson 16:17.7 2

3 3 4969 Andrew Dziak 16:30.3 3

4 4 4968 Graham Ballard 16:31.9 4

5 9 4971 John Jazdzewski 16:51.5 9

6 10 4973 Garrett Strong 16:51.6 10

7 16 4974 Donald Voetberg 17:03.0 16

Team name:
Team result: 62 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Neenah 

Team Points

01:24:42.9Team Time

1 6 4928 Braedy Klawikowski 16:36.0 6

2 11 4929 Finn Lettau 16:56.5 11

3 13 4931 Carson Verhagen 17:00.0 13

4 15 4930 Harmon Posegate 17:01.4 15

5 17 4927 Aidan Apa 17:08.9 17

6 18 4933 Bly Wheeler 17:09.5 18

7 39 4932 Zach Verhagen 17:56.8 39

Team name:
Team result: 95 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kimberly

Team Points

01:26:06.3Team Time

1 12 4904 Gavin Salzmann 16:59.1 12

2 14 4905 Cayden Vosters 17:00.0 14

3 20 4902 Micah Mendoza 17:15.3 20

4 24 4899 Turner Behm 17:25.4 24

5 25 4901 Caleb Dorsey 17:26.4 25

6 29 4900 Adam Bleck 17:38.3 29

7 35 4903 Graham Piette 17:51.5 35

Team name:
Team result: 148 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Winneconne 

Team Points

01:28:22.1Team Time

1 5 4982 Oliver Aberle 16:33.5 5

2 7 4988 Grant Wenzelow 16:42.0 7

3 33 4986 Silas Sarbo 17:47.3 33

4 51 4985 Jonah Jacobson 18:38.8 51

5 52 4984 Merrick Heise 18:40.4 52

6 55 4983 Tyler Bostwick 18:50.4 55

7 74 4987 Jackson Kollat 20:15.8 74
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Team name:
Team result: 164 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 

Team Points

01:28:48.1Team Time

1 21 4994 Austin Tisland 17:18.7 21

2 30 4995 Mason Tritz 17:41.0 30

3 36 4992 Brendan Overturf 17:53.6 36

4 37 4993 Ayden Stainbrook 17:55.8 37

5 40 4991 Charles Kissinger 17:58.8 40

6 46 4989 Trestian Brinegar 18:16.3 46

7 64 4990 Jacob Hilgers 19:22.2 64

Team name:
Team result: 165 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton North 

Team Points

01:28:41.9Team Time

1 19 4862 Lukas Nahm 17:13.5 19

2 28 4863 Braden Walters 17:34.0 28

3 32 4860 Spencer Gremban 17:45.0 32

4 42 4864 Charles Williams 18:04.0 42

5 44 4859 Marek Danelski 18:05.1 44

6 45 4858 Jeremy Clark 18:13.5 45

7 59 4861 Jacob McGinn 18:59.8 59

Team name:
Team result: 177 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Hortonville 

Team Points

01:29:13.9Team Time

1 23 4889 Gabe Paschke 17:19.3 23

2 31 4890 Brayden Sanford 17:43.1 31

3 34 4886 Kyle Bacus 17:48.7 34

4 41 4885 Ty Arndt 18:02.5 41

5 48 4888 Silas Hutchinson 18:20.0 48

6 50 4887 Gavin Dahlke 18:31.8 50

7 53 4891 Landon Daniels 18:43.8 53

Team name:
Team result: 230 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Oshkosh West 

Team Points

01:32:42.7Team Time

1 8 4954 Celso Collins 16:49.0 8

2 26 4955 Juan Collins 17:28.5 26

3 58 4958 Mason Palecek 18:56.5 58

4 68 4957 Owen Moon 19:36.8 68

5 70 4960 Andy Toonen 19:51.6 70

6 71 4956 Isaac Gelhar 19:53.5 71

7 81 4959 Andrew Steffen 23:40.8 81

Team name:
Team result: 257 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Oshkosh North 

Team Points

01:33:00.4Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 257 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Oshkosh North 

Team Points

01:33:00.4Team Time

1 38 4947 Jay Weber 17:55.8 38

2 47 4944 Davante Kieya 18:17.3 47

3 54 4946 Blake Lederhaus 18:49.2 54

4 57 4941 Reid Anderson 18:53.6 57

5 61 4943 Matthew Indergand 19:04.3 61

6 65 4945 Trip Kujawa 19:31.3 65

7 75 4942 Konrad Bowlus-Jasinski 20:25.0 75

Team name:
Team result: 263 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton East 

Team Points

01:33:52.4Team Time

1 22 4845 Louie Mandich 17:19.3 22

2 56 4847 Evan Rankin 18:51.8 56

3 60 4848 Benjamin Stevens 18:59.9 60

4 62 4844 Liam Krainik 19:19.5 62

5 63 4846 Holden Poole 19:21.8 63

6 67 4849 Evan Wells 19:34.2 67

Team name:
Team result: 287 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points

01:35:49.6Team Time

1 27 4876 Kegan Phalin 17:32.0 27

2 49 4873 Maxwel Hein 18:20.8 49

3 66 4877 Dorian  Skaleski 19:33.8 66

4 69 4874 Roan Hesselman 19:37.8 69

5 76 4872 Bryant Jr. Fowle 20:45.0 76

6 77 4875 Elijah Keller 20:55.5 77

Team name:
Team result: 345 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Menasha 

Team Points

01:40:12.5Team Time

1 43 4917 Dominick Piarulli 18:05.1 43

2 72 4913 Aiden Baier 19:58.0 72

3 73 4914 Evan Grade 19:59.2 73

4 78 4915 Abdullah Moustafa 21:05.0 78

5 79 4919 Mason Theide 21:05.0 79

6 80 4918 Sean Scovronski 21:33.7 80

7 82 4916 JC Mukome 24:20.4 82
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